### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Medtap Institute, Inc.		12/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UBC Health Care Analytics, Inc.	
Street Address:	7501 Wisconsin Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 705	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2268868	MEDTAP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)909-6836 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-909-6000 Phone:

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Heintz, Esq. 919 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11242-1005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Heintz, Esq.
Signature:	/Matthew Heintz/

**REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0089** 

900102588

TRADEMARK

Date:	03/26/2008		
`	Total Attachments: 2 source=HCA Cert AmdCofInc (DE)_12-27-05#page1.tif source=HCA Cert AmdCofInc (DE)_12-27-05#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0090



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE MEDTAP INSTITUTE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE MEDTAP INSTITUTE, INC." TO "UBC HEALTH CARE ANALYTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006.



2512382 8100

051062462

Varriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4406272

DATE: 12-27-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0091

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:27 PM 12/27/2005 FILED 03:12 PM 12/27/2005 SRV 051062462 - 2512382 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### THE MEDTAP INSTITUTE, INC.

The MEDTAP Institute, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

1. That by written consent of the Board of Directors of in Lieu of a Special Meeting pursuant to Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, declaring such amendment to be advisable and for consideration thereof by the stockholders of the Company. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended by striking Article First in its entirety and replacing it with a new Article First as follows:

FIRST. The name of the corporation is UBC Health Care Analytics, Inc.

- 2. That thereafter, the sole stockholder of the Company representing one hundred (100%) of all the stock of the Company executed a Written Consent of Stockholders in Lieu of a Special Meeting pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law adopting such amendment.
- 3. The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
  - This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of January 9, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The MEDTAP Institute, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by Rita Sahni its Secretary this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2005.

THE MEDTAP INSTITUTE, INC.

Rita Sahni, Secretary

-Assistant

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0092

**RECORDED: 03/26/2008**